Micrel
Typical Applications
1 32
0.1µF 22µF
tantalum
VOUT
2.5V ±1%
VIN

• SMPS post-regulator/dc-to-dc modules
• High-efficiency linear power supplies
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junct. Temp. Range Package
MIC5209-2.5BS 2.5V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-3.0BS 3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-3.3BS 3.3V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-3.6BS 3.6V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-4.2BS 4.2V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-5.0BS 5.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-1.8BM 1.8V 0°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC5209-2.5BM 2.5V –40°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC5209-3.0BM 3.0V –40°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC5209-3.3BM 3.3V –40°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC5209-3.6BM 3.6V –40°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC5209-5.0BM 5.0V –40°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC5209BM Adj. –40°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC5209-2.5BU 2.5V –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-3.0BU 3.0V –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-3.3BU 3.3V –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-3.6BU 3.6V –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-5.0BU 5.0V –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209BU Adj. –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
GND
GND
GND
GND
EN
IN
OUT
BYP
MIC5209-x.xBM
SO-8
Fixed Voltages
1
2